
2023 Pba Lbc Regional Champonships4/8/2023

Saturday 2nd Cut
True Amateur Tournaments

189 & Under HDCP Division

TotalGames AveraHcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad
Unofficial Results 4

Qualified Bowlers

1 4029 / Cornelius, Dana / Buckeye, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 40 659 179.67 Advance To Finals 200.00180, 190, 169
2 4081 / Badilla, Paul / Mesa, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 35 651 182.00 Advance To Finals 200.00192, 186, 168
3 4123 / Brasgalla, Conrad / Glendale, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 42 635 169.67 Advance To Finals 200.00154, 180, 175
4 2128 / Koen, Kenneth / Tempe, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 30 634 181.33 Advance To Finals 200.00156, 189, 199
4 4029 / Cornelius, Dana / Buckeye, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 40 634 171.33 Previously Advanced163, 171, 180
6 3095 / Sanderson, Steve / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 36 624 172.00151, 189, 176
7 1792 / Nelson, Ken / Glendale, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 32 619 174.33145, 205, 173
8 4122 / Bastell, Jason / New River, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 46 618 160.00150, 158, 172
9 4059 / Boom, Justin / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 44 597 155.00138, 152, 175
10 4083 / Lowry, Hunter / Tolleson, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 40 594 158.00136, 162, 176
11 4128 / Macy, Lan / Pheonix, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 46 592 151.33182, 147, 125
12 2057 / Atkins, Audie / Mesa, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 32 580 161.33160, 157, 167
13 4122 / Bastell, Jason / New River, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 46 579 147.00162, 129, 150
14 3095 / Sanderson, Steve / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 36 576 156.00160, 132, 176
15 4114 / Armstrong, Nicole / Mesa, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 26 558 160.00155, 172, 153
16 3632 / Almy, Kaylene / Mesa, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 38 553 146.33149, 157, 133
17 4029 / Cornelius, Dana / Buckeye, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 40 542 140.67147, 145, 130
18 4115 / Graham, Joshua / Suprise, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 44 541 136.33127, 158, 124
19 4117 / Anaya, Kim / Avondale, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 46 531 131.00128, 132, 133
20 4120 / Clune, John / Chandler, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 46 526 129.33127, 122, 139
21 3095 / Sanderson, Steve / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 36 525 139.00162, 133, 122
22 4065 / Almeida, Luis / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 36 518 136.67108, 108, 194
23 4019 / Tallabas, Ruben / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 31 506 137.67128, 159, 126
23 4107 / Passey, Rick / AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 25 506 143.67111, 169, 151
25 4097 / Sanders, Jeremy / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 46 496 119.33140, 117, 101
26 4083 / Lowry, Hunter / Tolleson, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 40 480 120.00109, 112, 139
27 4076 / Taylor, Edward / Scottsdale, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 41 469 115.33119, 131, 096



2023 Pba Lbc Regional Champonships4/8/2023

Saturday 2nd Cut
True Amateur Tournaments

215 & Under Division Division

TotalGames AveraHcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad
Unofficial Results 5

Qualified Bowlers

1 4036 / Lucas, Kurt / Queen Creek, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 20 609 183.00 Advance To Finals 200.00185, 180, 184
2 2026 / Espriu, Felipe / Marana, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 5 604 196.33 Advance To Finals 200.00184, 168, 237
3 4125 / Martin, Doug / Chandler, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 8 596 190.67 Advance To Finals 200.00189, 191, 192
4 4118 / Casey, Sean / Queen Creek, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 5 594 193.00 Advance To Finals 200.00213, 166, 200
4 4085 / Artis, Wayne / Apache Junction, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 8 594 190.00 Advance To Finals 200.00173, 211, 186
6 4104 / Darnell, Thomas / Tempe, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 4 590 192.67194, 205, 179
7 4092 / Collings, Austin /  bountiful, UT / Sat 04:00 pm 14 586 181.33187, 157, 200
8 4105 / Poyner, Corey / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 7 583 187.33155, 170, 237
9 4049 / Millirones, Johnnie / Tolleson, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 9 581 184.67169, 212, 173
9 3728 / Garrett, Jamie / Sun City West, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 9 581 184.67184, 178, 192
11 4096 / Franks Jr, Bruce / Mesa, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 10 578 182.67168, 169, 211
12 4070 / Heller, Mark / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 20 575 171.67220, 127, 168
13 4111 / Moses, Tony / Chandler, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 14 572 176.67155, 198, 177
14 4020 / Storms, Michael / Glendale, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 12 564 176.00194, 174, 160
15 4041 / Fincham, Quinten / Surprise, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 6 559 180.33242, 116, 183
16 4112 / Silva, Ricardo / Mesa, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 7 557 178.67182, 174, 180
17 4017 / Rodriguez, Anthony / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 6 551 177.67172, 174, 187
18 2026 / Espriu, Felipe / Marana, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 5 549 178.00146, 205, 183
19 4055 / Boley, Michael / Mesa, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 13 544 168.33173, 167, 165
20 4039 / Rozell, John / Surprise, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 24 536 154.67155, 157, 152
21 4116 / Cook, Scott / Mesa, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 24 512 146.67145, 141, 154
22 2026 / Espriu, Felipe / Marana, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 5 507 164.00161, 183, 148
23 4091 / Walker, Nykolas / Tempe, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 12 501 155.00154, 158, 153
24 3728 / Garrett, Jamie / Sun City West, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 9 495 156.00183, 138, 147
25 4064 / Smythe, Terrence / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 20 494 144.67160, 167, 107
26 4106 / Armstrong, Gilbert / Mesa, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 8 491 155.67171, 125, 171
26 2802 / Davis, Ken / Mesa, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 16 491 147.67183, 133, 127
28 4055 / Boley, Michael / Mesa, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 13 477 146.00162, 127, 149
29 4092 / Collings, Austin /  bountiful, UT / Sat 02:00 pm 14 475 144.33137, 133, 163
30 4018 / Trinidad, Jesus / Goodyear, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 13 385 115.33119, 129, 98



2023 Pba Lbc Regional Champonships4/8/2023

Saturday 2nd Cut
True Amateur Tournaments

50+ Senior HDCP Division

TotalGames AveraHcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad
Unofficial Results 5

Qualified Bowlers

1 2555 / Graham, William / Surprise, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 0 708 236.00 Advance To Finals 200.00195, 267, 246
2 740 / Ferguson, Lordan / Glendale, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 31 681 196.00 Advance To Finals 200.00183, 212, 193
3 3994 / Duong, Kevin / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 36 661 184.33 Advance To Finals 200.00146, 205, 202
4 1907 / Waugh, Brian / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 9 655 209.33 Advance To Finals 200.00223, 203, 202
5 4016 / Mobilia, Raymond / Scottsdale, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 35 630 175.00 Advance To Finals 200.00158, 203, 164
6 3793 / Jason, Todd / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 11 624 197.00208, 183, 200
6 361 / Jackson, Brian / Peoria, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 32 624 176.00160, 197, 171
8 361 / Jackson, Brian / Peoria, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 32 622 175.33 Storm Ball168, 163, 195
9 1377 / Garrett, Tim / Sun City, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 7 620 199.67198, 204, 197
10 2521 / Grote, Troy / Suprise, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 35 612 169.00141, 188, 178
11 4075 / Taylor, Sally / Scottsdale, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 44 603 157.00161, 164, 146
12 4060 / Schloss, Ronald / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 2 595 196.33188, 212, 189
13 2409 / Grant, Shawn / Mesa, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 16 587 179.67184, 173, 182
14 816 / Price, Charles / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 5 571 185.33176, 192, 188
15 4060 / Schloss, Ronald / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 2 570 188.00151, 204, 209
16 740 / Ferguson, Lordan / Glendale, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 31 567 158.00127, 182, 165
17 3793 / Jason, Todd / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 11 565 177.33158, 179, 195
18 4015 / Almeida, John / Fountain Hills, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 39 563 148.67138, 145, 163
19 4048 / Miller, Tracy / San Tan Valley, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 44 554 140.67111, 145, 166
20 554 / Summers-Franklin, Lora / Buckeye, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 25 551 158.67174, 149, 153
21 4061 / Saunders, Devon / Buckeye, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 27 543 154.00124, 172, 166
22 4121 / Lastoria, David / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 16 532 161.33150, 168, 166
23 2521 / Grote, Troy / Suprise, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 35 519 138.00124, 156, 134
23 4068 / Neal, William / Glendale, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 36 519 137.00155, 143, 113
25 4109 / Yarns, Patrick / Tucson, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 32 517 140.33137, 140, 144
25 4110 / Raffino, Joe / Chandler, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 28 517 144.33154, 134, 145
27 4040 / Becraft, Darren / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 13 515 158.67171, 129, 176
28 1078 / Franklin, Roland / Buckeye, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 13 514 158.33176, 151, 148
29 4061 / Saunders, Devon / Buckeye, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 27 498 139.00127, 126, 164
30 2163 / Vangordon, Brian / Sun City, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 12 473 145.67147, 115, 175
31 4108 / Yetz, Ken / Chandler, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 38 469 118.33121, 105, 129



2023 Pba Lbc Regional Champonships4/8/2023

Saturday 2nd Cut
True Amateur Tournaments

36 & Under Division

TotalGames AveraHcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad
Unofficial Results 3

Qualified Bowlers

1 1182 / Riley, Ryan / Peoria, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 0 716 238.67 Advance To Finals 200.00224, 225, 267
2 3081 / Ponzo, Kyle / Chandler, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 0 620 206.67 Advance To Finals 200.00208, 198, 214
3 284 / Wilson, Ari / Las Vegas, NV / Sat 02:00 pm 0 619 206.33 Advance To Finals 200.00172, 236, 211
4 2789 / Eichhorn, Tim / Henderson, NV / Sat 06:00 pm 0 606 202.00178, 232, 196
5 284 / Wilson, Ari / Las Vegas, NV / Sat 04:00 pm 0 589 196.33231, 185, 173
6 4113 / Young, Alex / Mesa, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 0 581 193.67211, 159, 211
7 4101 / Kneifel, Donald / Gilbert, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 0 577 192.33207, 174, 196
8 284 / Wilson, Ari / Las Vegas, NV / Sat 06:00 pm 0 565 188.33168, 163, 234
9 3350 / Acuff, Derek / Phenoix, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 0 562 187.33168, 200, 194
10 2114 / Strehl, Garret / Mesa, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 0 558 186.00169, 152, 237
10 4034 / Parks Jr, David / Goodyear, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 0 558 186.00170, 176, 212
12 3350 / Acuff, Derek / Phenoix, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 0 546 182.00170, 184, 192
13 347 / Taylor, Dylan / Scottsdale, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 0 539 179.67146, 201, 192
14 4058 / Olbeira, Tony / Tempe, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 0 527 175.67192, 170, 165
15 4113 / Young, Alex / Mesa, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 0 511 170.33153, 166, 192
16 4113 / Young, Alex / Mesa, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 0 504 168.00127, 168, 209
17 4067 / Golden, Justin / Goodyear, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 0 478 159.33186, 135, 157
18 4058 / Olbeira, Tony / Tempe, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 0 475 158.33162, 154, 159
19 4057 / Stancato, Phillip / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 0 467 155.67174, 161, 132
20 4124 / Schroeder, Zachary / Mesa, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 0 457 152.33156, 169, 132
21 3574 / Connes, Nicholas / Strasburg, CO / Sat 02:00 pm 0 405 135.00139, 129, 137



2023 Pba Lbc Regional Champonships4/8/2023

Saturday 2nd Cut
True Amateur Tournaments

37 & Over Division

TotalGames AveraHcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad
Unofficial Results 2

Qualified Bowlers

1 2200 / Thompson Jr, Greg / Tempe, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 0 733 244.33 Advance To Finals 200.00269, 246, 218
2 595 / Jenkins, Kevin / Anthem, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 0 712 237.33 Advance To Finals 200.00279, 179, 254
3 2123 / Haynes, David / Las Vegas, NV / Sat 02:00 pm 0 667 222.33210, 244, 213
4 2497 / Klerk, Chris / Chandler, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 0 634 211.33257, 206, 171
5 451 / Jones, Matt / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 0 624 208.00206, 242, 176
6 2497 / Klerk, Chris / Chandler, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 0 616 205.33195, 216, 205
7 595 / Jenkins, Kevin / Anthem, AZ / Sat 06:00 pm 0 603 201.00212, 180, 211
8 4014 / Lastoria, Terry / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 0 559 186.33150, 210, 199
9 811 / Quilt, Dan / Maricopa, AZ / Sat 02:00 pm 0 554 184.67161, 177, 216
10 4014 / Lastoria, Terry / Phoenix, AZ / Sat 04:00 pm 0 549 183.00202, 175, 172


